

HB1206_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Public Health Care & Human Services.

HB20-1206 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 8, strike lines 18 and 19 and substitute
2 "therapists AND LICENSED MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPIST
3 CANDIDATES, LICENSED social workers AND LICENSED SOCIAL WORKER
4 CANDIDATES, LICENSED professional counselors AND LICENSED
5 PROFESSIONAL COUNSELOR CANDIDATES, and LICENSED psychologists
6 AND LICENSED PSYCHOLOGIST CANDIDATES; licensed or certified addiction
7 counselors AND LICENSED OR CERTIFIED ADDICTION COUNSELOR
8 CANDIDATES; and registered".
- 9 Page 11, line 26, after "CRIME" insert "RELATED TO THE PERSON'S
10 PRACTICE".
- 11 Page 12, line 3, strike "PROVIDED" and substitute "PROVIDED, INCLUDING
12 MARKETING, OFFICE SPACE, ADMINISTRATIVE, CONSULTATIVE, AND
13 CLINICAL SERVICES,".
- 14 Page 12, line 7, strike "PROVIDED" and substitute "PROVIDED, INCLUDING
15 MARKETING, OFFICE SPACE, ADMINISTRATIVE, CONSULTATIVE, AND
16 CLINICAL SERVICES,".
- 17 Page 15, strike line 12 and substitute "(2) introductory portion, (2)(b), and
18 (3) as follows:".
- 19 Page 15, strike lines 19 through 27.
- 20 Page 16, strike lines 1 through 4 and substitute "~~of a mental health~~
21 ~~consumer~~. These individuals must have never been psychologists,
22 applicants or former applicants for licensure as psychologists, members
23 of another mental health profession, or members of households that
24 include psychologists or members of another mental health profession or
25 otherwise have conflicts of interest or the appearance of conflicts with
26 their duties as board members.
- 27 (3) ~~(a)~~ Each board member shall hold office until the expiration
28 of the member's appointed term or until a successor is duly appointed.
29 ~~Except as specified in subsection (3)(b) of this section,~~ The term of each
30 member shall be four years, and no board member shall serve more than
31 two full consecutive terms. Any vacancy occurring in board membership
32 other than by expiration of a term shall be filled by the governor by
33 appointment for the unexpired term of the member.".

** ** ** ** **